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M Gma” IQAC DDUC <igacdducollege@gmail.com>

Seeking Valuable suggestions for Colleagues for Improving the Rank of College in
next edition of NIRF.

IQAC Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College, Univ of Delhi <iqacdducollege@gmail.com> Sun, Apr 8, 2018 at 7:51 PM
To: "Dr. Sujata Sinha" <sujatasinha1009@gmail.com>, "sinhavijoy@rediffmail.com" <sinhavijoy@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. V.K.
Gautam" <vkgautam2001@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Sachchidanand Tripathi" <snt191@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rajkumari S. Devi"
<sana.rajk@gmail.com>, "Dr. Monika Bansal" <monikabansal30@yahoo.co.in>, yogieta s Mehra <yogieta@rediffmail.com>,
"Dr. Yogieta S. Mehra" <yogieta@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rakesh Kumar" <saini_rakeshindia@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Shashi Saxena"
<shashi.chemistry@gmail.com>, "Dr. Ratna" <ratnadevyani@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Sangeeta Talwar"
<docsangeeta.chem@gmail.com>, "Dr. K.K. Jha" <kkjha27@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Vinod Kumar" <binnae_vinod@yahoo.com>,
"Dr. Sachin Mittal" <mittal_sachindr@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Mahaveer" <mahaveergenwa@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Chetna Angrish"
<chetna_du@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Reema Chhabra" <drreemachhabra@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nityananda Agasti"
<nnagasti@gmail.com>, sunny manohar <sunnymanohar85@gmail.com>, "Dr. Chayannika Singh"
<chayannika@gmail.com>, Jyoti Singh <jyotichemdduc@gmail.com>, "Dr. Kapil" <kapchembohra@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shalini
Bhatia" <shalini_bhatia@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Vandana Gupta" <vandana_66dduc@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Deepak Sehgal"
<rxfinanzlab@gmail.com>, "Dr. Abha Wadhwa" <abha67@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nisha Rana" <nisharana99@srediffmail.com>, "Dr.
Anand Saxena" <anand040564@yahoo.com>, "Mr. Pawan Kr. Jain" <pknm1@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Sunil Kumar"
<amritsarsk@gmail.com>, "Dr. Arpita Sharma" <asharma@ddu.du.ac.in>, "Dr. Rajni Bala" <r_dagar@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Anuja
Soni" <30.anuja@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rampal Singh" <rprana@gmail.com>, "Ms. Shweta Wadhera" <shweta.du@gmail.com>,
"Dr. Sujata Khatri" <khatri.sujata@gmail.com>, kumaranil.education@yahoo.com, "Ms. Sangita"
<sangitamkumar@gmail.com>, "Dr. Pramesh Ratnakar" <prameshratnakar@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anubha Mukheriji"
<anubhamukherji@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Jayini Adhayapak" <jayiniadhyapak@yahoo.com>, "Mr. Rohith P"
<p.rohith@gmail.com>, lalit kumar <manavlit85@gmail.com>, jyotishman kalita <jyotishman.kalita@gmail.com>, Nitin Luthra
<nitinluthra29@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anita Rani" <anita.taluja@gmail.com>, "Dr. Suman Bala Manchanda"
<dr.sumanmanchanda@gmail.com>, "Dr. Savita Gautam" <savitagautam15@gmail.com>, "Dr. Radha Madhav Bharadwaj"
<rm_bharadwaj@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Ratnesh R. Saxena" <ratnesh65@gmail.com>, rsaxena@ddu.du.ac.in, "Ms. Paramjeet
Kaur" <aman06singh@gmail.com>, "arorasudha@rediffmail.com" <arorasudha@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Virender Thukral"
<virenderthukral@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Sanjay Kumar" <sanjpant@gmail.com>, "Dr. Poonam Garg"
<poonamgarg_68@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Mamta Amol Wagh" <nigam.mamta@gmail.com>, "vermamukeshk@yahoo.com"
<vermamukeshk@yahoo.com>, "tandon_sanjay@rediffmail.com" <tandon_sanjay@rediffmail.com>, "pkbedi@yahoo.co.in"
<pkbedi@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Poonam Suri" <poonamverma.suri@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anju Aggarwal" <anju56ind@yahoo.com>,
anju Agrawal <anjub6ind@gmail.com>, "Dr. Ravinder Kaur" <ravsuk2002@yahoo.com>, Dr Ravinder Kaur
<ravdduc@gmail.com>, "Dr. Poonam Kasturi" <kasturipoonam71@gmail.com>, kasturi_poonam71@yahoo.com, "Dr. Anurag
Mishra" <anurag_cse2003@yahoo.com>, "amishra@ddu.du.ac.in" <amishra@ddu.du.ac.in>, "Ms. Pratima"
<pratima_ajit@yahoo.com>, "Ms. Pratima" <pdixit@ddu.du.ac.in>, "P.K Jha" <pkjha.physics@gmail.com>,
"djain@ddu.du.ac.in" <djain@ddu.du.ac.in>, "Dr. Neeraj Tyagi" <drneeraj_tyagi@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Nupur Verma"
<verma_nupur123@rediffmail.com>, Manoj Saxena <msaxena@ieee.org>, Manoj Saxena <saxenamanoj77@gmail.com>,
"Dr. Avnindra Singh" <avni.physics@gmail.com>, P L Meena <plmeena@gmail.com>, PL MEENA <meenapl@hotmail.com>,
Sandeep Jaggi <sandeepamrit@gmail.com>, "Dr. Himanshu Prasad Roy" <himanshuroy1@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Anita Gulati"
<a22.gulati@gmail.com>, "lathika110@yahoo.co.in" <lathika110@yahoo.co.in>, shailly anand <shailly.anand@gmail.com>,
sudhir verma <sv_du@yahoo.co.in>, Priya Goel <pwpriya@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anek Goel" <anek@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Veena
Jain" <veenaace@yahoo.com>, Varnika Bhatia <varnikabhatia@yahoo.com>, charu kalra <c.kalra@rediffmail.com>, "Dr.
Renu Solanki" <renu_sInk@yahoo.co.in>, reeta gautam <gautam.rita@gmail.com>, Sangeeta Mohan
<doctorsangeetamohan@gmail.com>, Vipin Meena <v.meena1987@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anita Rani"
<anitarani.taluja@gmail.com>, "Dr. Suman Bala Manchanda" <manchandasuman@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Abhijeet Sinha"
<sinhaabhijeet@yahoo.com>, "savita_gahlaut@yahoo.com" <savita_gahlaut@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Krishna Bansal"
<krishnabansal111@gmail.com>, "Dr. Deepak Jain" <djain@associates.iucaa.in>, Sanjay Tandon
<tandonsanjay66@gmail.com>, "Dr. Renu Aggarwal" <renu_aggarwal@ymail.com>, "Dr. Renu Aggarwal"
<renuagg1969@rediffmail.com>, Deepa Kamra <deepakamra.dse@gmail.com>, DDUC LIBRARY <dduclibrary@gmail.com>,
"Ms. Sunita Nadir" <sunitanadir@yahoo.co.in>, Sandeep Kumar <sandeep20684@gmail.com>, zbnegi@gmail.com, Meghna
Aggarwal <drmeghna.aggarwal@gmail.com>, jyotiyadav0410@gmail.com, Amol Nerkar <amoldnerkar@gmail.com>,
Anubhuti Yadav <anubhutiyadav05@gmail.com>, divya kundra <divyakundra21@gmail.com>, Sanjeet Kumar
<sanjuonline1@gmail.com>, Ankit Rajpal <ankit30sep@gmail.com>, Trasha Gupta <trashagupta@gmail.com>, Preeti
Patarwal <p06p05@gmail.com>, Vaishali Kapoor <vaishali2489@gmail.com>, naveennsitdelhi@gmail.com, Ajit Singh
<ajitsingh107@gmail.com>, "Ms. Neha" <malik.neha1988@gmail.com>, rinki12virgo@gmail.com, sonal singh
<sonal.singh0811@gmail.com>, pramod_ipu@yahoo.co.in, Vandana Sharma <vandana.env@gmail.com>, Inakshi goel
<inakshi.nh@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rashmi Gupta" <smsrashmigupta@gmail.com>, Rohit Kumar <rohit52517@gmail.com>,
dinesh kumar <dinukumar680@gmail.com>, Vinod Kumar <vinod.iitkgp13@gmail.com>, Kamlesh Kumari
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<biotechnano@gmail.com>, Manish sharma <manish24jan@yahoo.co.in>, amit kant Awasthi <awasthiak2@gmail.com>,
arun gautam <arungautam.cs@gmail.com>, yreena200@yahoo.com, gurpreet1978.kaur@gmail.com,
jitendraverma2008@gmail.com, tara4chand@gmail.com, Raj Sharma <profrksharma07@gmail.com>, pooja pal
<poojapal19@gmail.com>, sanjaynadir@yahoo.com, "Dr. Kulvinder Singh" <kulvinder.physics@gmail.com>, "Dr. Hem Chand
Jain" <hemchandjain@yahoo.co.in>, Deepti Sehgal <deeptisehgal90@gmail.com>, amlendu.j2@gmail.com, Naga
Chandrudu <n.chandu005@gmail.com>, Ranbeer Kumar <kumar.ranbeer@gmail.com>, Chimet Ladol
<chimet44@gmail.com>

Dear Colleagues

As you are aware, our college got 13" rank in India Rankings 2017 (College Category) released by National Institutional
Ranking Framework (NIRF), Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India. (https://www.nirfindia.org/

2018/CollegeRanking.html). In 2016 NIRF India Rankings (College Category), the college got oth  rank
(https://www.nirfindia.org/2017/CollegeRanking.html)
Yearwise/Parameter-wise Rank
Year Total No. of [ Teaching Research and | Graduation Outreach Perception Overall
participating Learning Professional Outcomes and Ranking
Colleges Resources Practice Inclusivity
2016 535 4th 7th 84th 5th 64th gth
2017 1087 1 3th 22nd 1 63rd 3rd 34th 1 3th
Parameter wise Score
Year Teaching Research and | Graduation Outreach and | Perception
Learning Professional Outcomes Inclusivity
Resources Practice (100)
(100) (100) (100) (100)
2016 80.06 32.26 55.35 85.46 9.25
2017 76.83 26.52 57.12 72.25 35.39
Publications
NIRF Last  three | Source of Data Publications Citations Top 25 % Highly
Ranking Years Cited Papers
2016 2013-2015 Web of Science 62 199 0
Scopus 65 231 0
2017 2014-2016 Web of Science 69 131 0
Scopus 81 218 0
Name of the | Over Teaching Research and | Graduation Outreach Perception
College All Learning Professional Outcomes and
Rank Resources Practice Inclusivity
(100) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Miranda House 1 77.70 29.78 85.32 73.21 68.02
St. Stephen’s 2 79.35 16.36 94.66 68.35 60.75
College
Hindu College 4 74.76 25.74 86.90 71.79 47.90
Shri Ram College of 7 7217 0.62 83.48 61.78 79.74
Commerce
Deen Dayal 13 76.83 26.52 ‘
Upadhyaya College

Red Block shows the Threat and Challenges

Green Block shows our Strengths

Ranking Parameters

+ Teaching, Learning & Resources - Student Strength including Doctoral Students; Faculty-student ratio with
emphasis on permanent faculty (FSR); Combined metric for Faculty with PhD (or equivalent) and Experience
(FQE); Total Budget and Its Utilisation: (CBTU)

* Research and Professional Practice - Combined metric for Publications (PU); Combined metric for Quality of
Publications (QP); IPR and Patents: Filed, Published, Granted and Licensed (IPR); Footprint of Projects and
Professional Practice And Executive Development Programs (FPPP):
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Graduation Outcomes - Combined % for Placement, Higher Studies, and Entrepreneurship (GPHE); Metric for
University Examinations: GUE; Median Salary; Metric for Graduating Students Admitted Into Top Universities
(GTOP); Metric for Number of Ph.D. Students Graduated GPHD

Outreach and Inclusivity - Percent Students from other states/countries (Region Diversity RD); Percentage of
Women (WF) + (WS) + (WA); Economically and Socially Challenged Students (ESCS); Facilities for Physically
Challenged Students (PCS)

Perception - Peer Perception: Employers and Research Investors (PREMP); Peer Perception: Academics
(PRACD); Public Perception (PRPUB); Competitiveness (PRCMP)

On the basis of above, one may conclude that following are necessary for improving the Rank in next edition of NIRF.

1.

(206 B~ OV) N

O 0 N

We have to maintain a healthy student-teacher ratio this year also. Allocated Budget should be utilized by all
departments/subject/student societies.

. Publication in Journals indexed in Scopus and Web of Science should be increased. Author Affiliation in all

publications should be "Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College, University of Delhi"

. Number of Patent filing and research project funding to be strengthened.

. Executive/Faculty Development Programs to be organized (at least ONE by each Department)
. Certificate Programs to be initiated by Departments and IQAC.

. Scholarship offered (under different Government schemes) for socially challenged students (i.e.

SC/ST/OBC/Minorities) to be strengthened and all eligible students should avail the same.

. Number of National Level Workshops/Seminars etc should be increased to improve public perception.
. Number of Placements has to be strengthened significantly.
. Alumni Meet to be organized at Department Level in order to maintain data for Graduating Students Admitted Into

Top Universities/Higher Education Institutes

You are most welcome to suggest initiatives to be taken up by the college to improve the Rank of the College.

Kindly give your valuable suggestions by April 10, 2018 so that the same can be taken up in next meeting of

IQAC.

With regards

Dr. Manoj Saxena
(Coordinator-IQAC)

Associate Professor

Department of Electronics

Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College
University of Delhi

Dwarka Sector-3, New Delhi 110078
Mobile: 09968393104
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